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Education is never a one-sided affair but it is a two-way process. On the other side of the 

student there are books, teachers and other sources of information. It is not the teacher 

who teaches but a learner who learns. You cannot make a horse drink water unless the 

horse is thirsty and feels to drink water. We strive here to create such an atmosphere 

where the students learn spontaneously, where they feel learning. Merely learning 

calculations won't work but to grab the joy behind mathematics is what matters. This joy 

in learning comes with spontaneity and I think that is a sure way towards excellence.

I firmly believe that value based education is must for the creation of truly enlightened 

human beings and it is not the children alone that we have to impart values. The parents 

and teachers should equally practice the ways and methods to pave path for good living. 

For true education knowledge and values should go hand in hand. As we have embarked 

this journey to ignite the young minds, we expect your firm support in creation of radiant 

generation.

MR. SARYU MISHRA
Director

S M  Public School

DIRECTOR’S MESSAGEDIRECTOR’S MESSAGEDIRECTOR’S MESSAGE

SCHOOL CALENDAR
APRIL - 2025

Tuesday

Monday

MAY - 2025

Friday

JUNE - 2025

Wednesday-Saturday

Thursday

AUGUST - 2025

Saturday

Friday

SEPTEMBER - 2025

Friday

Saturday

Monday

Wednesday

Monday

OCTOBER - 2025

Saturday

Monday to Tuesday

NOVEMBER - 2025

Friday

DECEMBER - 2025

Monday

JANUARY - 2026

Thursday

Wednesday

Friday

Monday

FEBRUARY - 2026

Monday

MARCH - 2026

Tuesday-Wednesday

Friday

Thursday-Friday

Thursday

8th

14th

30th

4th-21st

26th

9th

15th

5th

6th

15th

17th

29th to

4th

20th-28th

14th

1st

1st

14th

23rd

26th

16th

3rd to 4th

6th

19th to 20th

26th

New Session Begins

DR. BHIM RAO AMBEDKAR JAYANTI

General Quiz

SUMMER BREAK & ID-UL-ZUHA

First Periodic Assessment

RAKSHA BANDHAN

Independence Day Celebration 

Teacher’s Day Celebration

ANANT CHATURDASHI

Half Yearly Examination

VISHWAKARMA PUJA

DURGA PUJA

DURGA PUJA

DIWALI, BHAIYA DOOJ & CHHATH PUJA

Children’s Day Celebration

Second Periodic Assessment

NEW YEAR 2026

MAKAR SANKRANTI

Saraswati Puja

Republic Day Celebration

MAHA SHIVRATRI

HOLI FESTIVAL

Annual Examination

ID-UL-FITRE

RAM NAVAMI

 New Session begins (2026-27) from 2nd April 2026 (Thursday)l

*Winter Break based on climatic conditions



I wish all the students a grand success in their career and prosperity in their future life.

ALOK KUMAR
Administrator

S M  Public School

ABHISHEK KUMAR
Principal

S M  Public School

ADMINISTRATOR’S MESSAGE

PRINCIPAL’S MESSAGE

Education plays a key role in the overall development of 

the society. The role of education is definitely not limited to 

giving and grasping knowledge and theory. The true goal 

of education transcends much beyond just awarding 

degree and certificate to the students. As Mahatma Gandhi 

said, "By Education I mean an all-round drawing out of the 

best in child and man-body, mind and spirit". The ultimate 

goal of education is the discovery of the meaning of life and 

the fulfilment of life and all mankind as well as for oneself. 

The first step into school is that giant step forward, where 

children embark on the great adventure of discovering the 

wide world outside and the depth of the world within. As we 

hold the little finger and guide the young ones forward, we 

realize our responsibility of nurturing their curiosity, igniting 

their minds to pierce the skies, helping them to discover the 

world of books and richness of experience.

We, at S M Public School believe that education is a 

process of awakening individual potential to creative 

The quest of education is knowledge, humanity, culture, wisdom and sharpness but it should be 

noted that knowledge is not given but earned and character is not granted but cultivated.

knowledge, but more importantly enlightening students with the wisdom that they must “never put a 

price tag on their heart and soul”. A good career is important but a good character is paramount. We 

believe that 'individuals' are the atoms that hold tremendous power within to serve as agents of 

change and thus are confident that our students, enriched with a sense of high morality and social 

responsibility will be makers of a virtuous society.

Classes Security
Reg. 
Fee

Adm.
Fee

Annual
charge
@ P/A

Exam
Fee

@ P/A

Misc.
Charge
@ P/A

Tuition
Fee

@ P/M

Transport
@

P/M

Total
with

Transport

Total
without

conveyance

LKG &
UKG

500 1100 1000 500 200 800 2500 500 7100 6600

I & II 500 1100 1000 600 200 900 2500 500 7300 6800

III to V 500 1100 1000 800 200 2600 2500 550 9300 8700

VI to VIII 500 1100 1000 1000 200 2800 2500 600 9700 9100

Students are required to wear proper uniform and display their Student ID Cards at all times.

All students should reach the School in time.

School will remain closed on 1st and 3rd Saturday of every month.

Use of motorised vehicles in the School premises is strictly not allowed.

Appropriate language must be used at all times & Complete abstinence from violence.

Bullying or ragging is completely prohibited.

High standards of discipline to be followed in the School premises at all times.

The School reserves the right to suspend, rusticate or expel any student not following the code of conduct 
laid down by the School.

Parents/Guardians are not expected to visit their child/ward in classrooms anytime during the school 
operating hours, unless they are invited by the School.

All belongings of the students should be carried by the child. No delivery of items is permitted in the School.

No student will be allowed to leave the School early, except in case of emergency or in case the student is 
unwell. Such leave shall be granted on the discretion of School Principal's approval.

Kindly ensure that your child does not carry any valuable item to the School.

No mobile phone is allowed to be carried to the school by any student without explicit and written permission 
of the Principal/Head of the School.

Parents should ensure that the child is dedicating time towards his or her home-work and gets complete set 
of books as per the prescribed time-table and booklist.

Private tuitions are strictly discouraged.

Students are expected to respect the property of others and of the School.

Any knives, crackers, water-pistols, explosives or any other lethal object which may cause threat or 
injury or damage to School property are strictly prohibited to carry to the School premises. 

thSchool fee must be paid within 10  of every month in advance.

Fee will be charged for all 12 calendar months. Kindly refer to the Fee Policy for the exact amount to be paid.

No student will be allowed to appear for the examination unless all dues are cleared.

Incomplete payment of fee will be treated as non-payment of fee and will be subject to a late-fee penalty.

If there is a regular delay in fee payment, student's name will be struck off the rolls. Parents/Guardians will 
then have to apply for re-admission.

FEE STRUCTURE

Sikti 
Kursakanta
Madanpur
Biripul

Ufrail Chowk
Kasat
Ramnagar
Jamuwa

Futani Chowk
Benga
Fulbari
Kuwari

Dania&Kuwapokhar
Bhojpur
Khoragach
Kalu Chowk
Tira / Khardah

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

1000
1000
1000

800

800
900
700
800

600
700
700

1100

1000
900
600

1000
700

BUS FARE

RULES & REGULATIONS

NOTE : Day boarding charges for students of Class LKG to II will be 1500 in addition to tuition fee.
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