

School Circular 2025-26



S M PUBLIC SCHOOL

COMPLETE DAY BOARDING SCHOOL

BARDAHA, SIKTI, ARARIA (BIHAR)

Mob.: 8210328093, 06453-291145

Email: smpsararia@gmail.com



DIRECTOR'S MESSAGE

Education is never a one-sided affair but it is a two-way process. On the other side of the student there are books, teachers and other sources of information. It is not the teacher who teaches but a learner who learns. You cannot make a horse drink water unless the horse is thirsty and feels to drink water. We strive here to create such an atmosphere where the students learn spontaneously, where they feel learning. Merely learning calculations won't work but to grab the joy behind mathematics is what matters. This joy in learning comes with spontaneity and I think that is a sure way towards excellence.

I firmly believe that value based education is must for the creation of truly enlightened human beings and it is not the children alone that we have to impart values. The parents and teachers should equally practice the ways and methods to pave path for good living. For true education knowledge and values should go hand in hand. As we have embarked this journey to ignite the young minds, we expect your firm support in creation of radiant generation.

> MR. SARYU MISHRA **Director S M Public School**

SCHOOL CALENDAR

APRIL - 2025					
Tuesday	8th	New Session Begins			
Monday	14th	DR. BHIM RAO AMBEDKAR JAYANTI			
MAY - 2025	<u> </u>				
Friday	30th	General Quiz			
JUNE - 2025					
Wednesday-Saturday	4th-21st	SUMMER BREAK & ID-UL-ZUHA			
Thursday	26th	First Periodic Assessment			
AUGUST - 2025					
Saturday	9th	RAKSHA BANDHAN			
Friday	15th	Independence Day Celebration			
SEPTEMBER - 2025					
Friday	5th	Teacher's Day Celebration			
Saturday	6th	ANANT CHATURDASHI			
Monday	15th	Half Yearly Examination			
Wednesday	17th	VISHWAKARMA PUJA			
Monday 29th to		DURGA PUJA			
OCTOBER - 2025					
Saturday	4th	DURGA PUJA			
Monday to Tuesday 20th-28th		DIWALI, BHAIYA DOOJ & CHHATH PUJA			
NOVEMBER - 2025					
riday 14th		Children's Day Celebration			
DECEMBER - 2025					
Monday	1st	Second Periodic Assessment			
JANUARY - 2026					
Thursday	1st	NEW YEAR 2026			
Wednesday	14th	MAKAR SANKRANTI			
Friday	23rd	Saraswati Puja			
Monday	26th	Republic Day Celebration			
FEBRUARY - 2026					
Monday 16th		MAHA SHIVRATRI			
MARCH - 2026					
Tuesday-Wednesday	3rd to 4th	HOLI FESTIVAL			
Friday	6th	Annual Examination			
Thursday-Friday	19th to 20th	ID-UL-FITRE			
Thursday	26th	RAM NAVAMI			
*Winter Break based or	climatic con	ditions			

New Session begins (2026-27) from 2nd April 2026 (Thursday)

ADMINISTRATOR'S MESSAGE



Education plays a key role in the overall development of the society. The role of education is definitely not limited to giving and grasping knowledge and theory. The true goal of education transcends much beyond just awarding degree and certificate to the students. As Mahatma Gandhi said, "By Education I mean an all-round drawing out of the best in child and man-body, mind and spirit". The ultimate goal of education is the discovery of the meaning of life and the fulfilment of life and all mankind as well as for oneself.

The quest of education is knowledge, humanity, culture, wisdom and sharpness but it should be noted that knowledge is not given but earned and character is not granted but cultivated.

I wish all the students a grand success in their career and prosperity in their future life.

ALOK KUMAR

Administrator S M Public School

PRINCIPAL'S MESSAGE



The first step into school is that giant step forward, where children embark on the great adventure of discovering the wide world outside and the depth of the world within. As we hold the little finger and guide the young ones forward, we realize our responsibility of nurturing their curiosity, igniting their minds to pierce the skies, helping them to discover the world of books and richness of experience.

We, at S M Public School believe that education is a process of awakening individual potential to creative

knowledge, but more importantly enlightening students with the wisdom that they must "never put a price tag on their heart and soul". A good career is important but a good character is paramount. We believe that 'individuals' are the atoms that hold tremendous power within to serve as agents of change and thus are confident that our students, enriched with a sense of high morality and social responsibility will be makers of a virtuous society.

ABHISHEK KUMAR

Principal S M Public School

FEE STRUCTURE

	Classes	Reg. Fee	Adm. Fee	Annual charge @ P/A	Exam Fee @ P/A	Misc. Charge @ P/A	Tuition Fee @ P/M	Security	Transport @ P/M	Total with Transport	Total without conveyance
	LKG & UKG	500	1100	1000	500	200	800	2500	500	7100	6600
ı	& II	500	1100	1000	600	200	900	2500	500	7300	6800
ı	II to V	500	1100	1000	800	200	2600	2500	550	9300	8700
\	VI to VIII	500	1100	1000	1000	200	2800	2500	600	9700	9100

BUS FARE

Sikti - 1000	Ufrail Chowk - 800	Futani Chowk - 600	∣ Dania&Kuwapokhar⊸	- 1000
Kursakanta - 1000	Kasat - 900	Benga - 700	Bhojpur	- 900
Madanpur - 1000	Ramnagar - 700	Fulbari - 700	Khoragach	- 600
Biripul - 800	Jamuwa - 800	Kuwari - 1100	Kalu Chowk	- 1000
			Tira / Khardah	- 700

NOTE: Day boarding charges for students of Class LKG to II will be 1500 in addition to tuition fee.

RULES & REGULATIONS

- ♦ Students are required to wear proper uniform and display their Student ID Cards at all times.
- ♦ All students should reach the School in time.
- ♦ School will remain closed on 1st and 3rd Saturday of every month.
- ♦ Appropriate language must be used at all times & Complete abstinence from violence.
- ♦ Use of motorised vehicles in the School premises is strictly not allowed.
- → Bullying or ragging is completely prohibited.
- → High standards of discipline to be followed in the School premises at all times.
- → The School reserves the right to suspend, rusticate or expel any student not following the code of conduct laid down by the School.
- → Parents/Guardians are not expected to visit their child/ward in classrooms anytime during the school operating hours, unless they are invited by the School.
- → All belongings of the students should be carried by the child. No delivery of items is permitted in the School.
- ♦ No student will be allowed to leave the School early, except in case of emergency or in case the student is unwell. Such leave shall be granted on the discretion of School Principal's approval.
- ♦ Kindly ensure that your child does not carry any valuable item to the School.
- ♦ No mobile phone is allowed to be carried to the school by any student without explicit and written permission of the Principal/Head of the School.
- → Parents should ensure that the child is dedicating time towards his or her home-work and gets complete set of books as per the prescribed time-table and booklist.
- ♦ Private tuitions are strictly discouraged.
- ♦ Students are expected to respect the property of others and of the School.
- ◆ Any knives, crackers, water-pistols, explosives or any other lethal object which may cause threat or injury or damage to School property are strictly prohibited to carry to the School premises.
- ◆ School fee must be paid within 10th of every month in advance.
- Fee will be charged for all 12 calendar months. Kindly refer to the Fee Policy for the exact amount to be paid.
- ♦ No student will be allowed to appear for the examination unless all dues are cleared.
- ◆ Incomplete payment of fee will be treated as non-payment of fee and will be subject to a late-fee penalty.
- → If there is a regular delay in fee payment, student's name will be struck off the rolls. Parents/Guardians will then have to apply for re-admission.